SECTION WC
1. Today, industrial activities such as forestry and mining are permitted in many of Manitoba's provincial parks. Some people have been calling upon the provincial government
to phase out this type of industrial activity in provincial parks. Do you support or oppose phasing out these industrial activities in Manitoba's provincial parks?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (00) (492) (508) (326) (375) (299) (166) (193) (133) (159) (183) (166)
PHASE | Strongly | Count 369 267 102 165 204 109 149 K a4 78 23 64 71 68
st | suepert 37% 45% 26% 34% 40% 33% 40% 37% 27% 40% 33% 40% 39% 41%
ACTNVITY  Pyoderately | Count 334 196 138 158 176 114 122 98 54 60 43 60 62 55
a2 | support 33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 35% 32% 33% 33% 31% 33% 37% 34% 33%
Moderately | Count 197 99 98 102 96 67 71 59 45 32 24 22 39 35
oppose 20% 7% 25% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 27% 7% 18% 14% 21% 21%
Strongly | Count 99 38 62 67 32 36 33 30 23 22 22 13 i 8
oppose 0% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 9% 0% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 5%
Summary | Support 70% 7% 60% 66% 75% 68% 72% 70% 59% 72% 5% 78% 73% 74%
Oppose 30% 23% 40% 34% 25% 2% 28% 30% 1% 28% 35% 22% 27% 26%
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SECTION WC

. Today, industrial activities such as forestry and mining are permitted in many of Manitoba's provincial parks. Some people have been calling upon the provincial government

to phase out this type of industrial activity in provincial parks. Do you support or oppose phasing out these industrial activities in Manitoba's provincial parks?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION E RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME CANADIAN
Some

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec. Graduate Yes No Own Rent < $30K $30K - $59K | $60K - $99K $100K + Indigenous 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3rd+ Gen

BASE (1000) (174) (226) (585) (345) (639) (729) (206) @1 (201) (263) (293) (04) (21) (147) (583)
PHASE | Strongly | Count 369 58 79 230 123 242 263 85 £ 59 T 101 74 74 57 208
st | sueeen 37% 33% 35% 39% 36% 38% 36% 41% 42% 34% 42% 35% 47% 36% 38% 36%
ACTIVITY  Myioderately | Count 334 57 70 203 112 218 247 68 22 76 84 101 22 44 46 200
Q‘AEEOV support 33% 33% 31% 35% 33% 34% 34% 33% 21% 38% 32% 34% 23% 3% 31% 34%
Moderately | Count 197 38 51 103 74 119 149 31 16 38 23 60 17 18 29 125
oppose 20% 22% 23% 18% 22% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 16% 20% 8% 5% 20% 21%
Strongly | Count 99 21 25 29 35 50 70 22 9 19 25 31 12 15 15 50
oppose 0% 2% 1% 8% 10% 9% 0% 1% 2% 10% 10% 1% 2% 2% 10% %%
Summary | Support 70% 6% 56% 74% 58% 72% 70% 74% 69% 72% 74% 9% 70% 73% 9% 70%
Oppose 30% 34% 34% 26% 32% 28% 30% 26% 31% 28% 26% 31% 30% 27% 31% 30%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Region, Gender

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 - 34 35-54 55 + 18 - 34 35-54 55 + 18 - 34 35-54 55 +
BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (512) (488) (220) (362) (18) (119) (181) 212) (101) (181) (206)
(1000) (600) (400) (484) (516) (331) (374) (296) (166) (187) (132) (165) (187) (164)

REGION | (NET) Winnipeg | Cases 600 600 287 313 184 241 175 92 119 76 92 122 99

60% 100% 59% 61% 56% 64% 59% 55% 64% 58% 56% 65% 61%

Northwest Cases 105 105 47 58 27 47 31 19 19 9 8 28 22

10% 17% 10% 1% 8% 13% 10% 1% 10% 7% 5% 15% 13%

Core Cases 101 101 58 43 42 36 23 24 26 8 18 10 15

10% 17% 12% 8% 13% 10% 8% 14% 14% 6% 1% 5% 9%

Southwest Cases 176 176 82 94 53 67 56 26 33 23 26 34 34

18% 29% 17% 18% 16% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18% 21%

Southeast Cases 105 105 52 53 25 45 35 11 20 21 14 25 14

1% 18% 1% 10% 8% 12% 12% 7% 1% 16% 8% 13% 9%

Northeast Cases 114 114 48 65 37 46 30 1 22 15 26 24 15

1% 19% 10% 13% 1% 12% 10% 7% 12% 1% 16% 13% 9%

Rural Cases 400 400 197 203 147 133 120 74 67 56 73 66 64

40% 100% 41% 39% 44% 36% 41% 45% 36% 42% 44% 35% 39%
GENDER | Male Count 484 287 197 484 166 187 132 166 187 132
48% 48% 49% 100% 50% 50% 45% 100% 100% 100%

Female Count 516 313 203 516 165 187 164 165 187 164

52% 52% 51% 100% 50% 50% 55% 100% 100% 100%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Region, Gender

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME CANADIAN
Some

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec. Graduate Yes No Oown Rent <$30K $30K - $59K | $60K - $99K $100K + Indigenous 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3rd+ Gen

BASE Unweighted (1000) (169) (235) (579) (296) (689) (761) (189) 1) (206) (263) (289) (91) (116) (155) (591)

(1000) (168) (232) (583) (341) (642) (726) (213) (79) (204) (266) (290) (98) (121) (150) (579)
REGION (NET) Winnipeg | Cases 600 77 125 390 195 397 424 148 49 114 176 176 58 86 95 330
60% 45% 54% 67% 57% 62% 58% 69% 62% 56% 66% 61% 59% 71% 63% 57%
Northwest Cases 105 17 19 69 37 67 73 24 4 14 29 37 14 14 15 56
10% 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 5% 7% 11% 13% 15% 11% 10% 10%
Core Cases 101 16 19 64 25 70 57 38 20 27 32 15 8 15 11 55
10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8% 18% 26% 13% 12% 5% 8% 13% 8% 10%
Southwest Cases 176 16 33 127 54 121 123 47 12 31 47 56 15 28 33 94
18% 9% 14% 22% 16% 19% 17% 22% 16% 15% 18% 19% 16% 23% 22% 16%
Southeast Cases 105 15 24 63 35 68 88 10 3 11 30 45 10 11 16 65
11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 5% 4% 5% 11% 16% 10% 9% 11% 11%
Northeast Cases 114 14 30 67 43 71 82 28 8 31 39 24 10 18 19 61
11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 8% 10% 15% 13% 11%
Rural Cases 400 92 107 193 147 245 302 65 30 90 90 114 40 35 55 249
40% 55% 46% 33% 43% 38% 42% 31% 38% 44% 34% 39% 41% 29% 37% 43%
GENDER | Male Count 484 85 132 258 169 308 350 109 29 90 145 151 46 58 74 280
48% 51% 57% 44% 50% 48% 48% 51% 37% 44% 54% 52% 47% 48% 49% 48%
Female Count 516 83 100 326 172 334 376 104 50 115 121 139 52 63 76 298
52% 49% 43% 56% 50% 52% 52% 49% 63% 56% 46% 48% 53% 52% 51% 52%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (516) (331) (374) (296) (166) (187) (132) (165) (187) (164)
HIGHEST Grade school/ Some Count 38 16 23 20 18 14 13 11 6 9 6 8 4 6
LEVEL OF high school
SCHOOLING 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Completed high school | Count 130 61 69 65 65 48 36 46 28 19 19 20 17 27
13% 10% 17% 13% 13% 15% 10% 16% 17% 10% 14% 12% 9% 17%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 66 37 29 54 13 35 20 11 30 16 7 5 4 4
trades training 7% 6% 7% 11% 2% 11% 5% 4% 18% 9% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Journey-Person Count 25 14 11 22 3 7 8 9 4 8 9 3
certificate 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2%
Some community Count 43 20 23 22 21 8 17 19 4 9 9 4 8 10
college 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6%
Completed community | Count 145 76 69 57 87 48 55 41 22 24 12 26 32 30
college 14% 13% 17% 12% 17% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 9% 16% 17% 18%
Some university Count 123 68 55 57 66 45 39 39 19 17 21 26 22 18
12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 9% 16% 16% 12% 11%
Completed university Count 414 300 114 179 235 120 183 111 49 84 46 71 98 66
41% 50% 28% 37% 46% 36% 49% 38% 30% 45% 35% 43% 52% 40%
(Refused/NS) Count 16 8 8 9 7 6 3 7 4 1 3 2 2 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
CHILDREN Yes Count 341 195 147 169 172 124 207 10 52 112 5 72 95 5
UNDER 16 34% 32% 37% 35% 33% 38% 55% 3% 31% 60% 4% 44% 51% 3%
AT HOME No Count 642 397 245 308 334 196 166 281 110 74 125 86 92 156
64% 66% 61% 64% 65% 59% 44% 95% 66% 39% 95% 52% 49% 95%
(Refused/NS) Count 17 8 8 7 10 11 1 5 4 1 2 7 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2%
CURRENT Own Count 726 424 302 350 376 176 300 250 84 155 111 93 145 138
RESIDENCE 73% 71% 76% 72% 73% 53% 80% 84% 50% 83% 84% 56% 78% 84%
Rent Count 213 148 65 109 104 113 63 36 62 29 18 51 35 18
21% 25% 16% 22% 20% 34% 17% 12% 37% 15% 14% 31% 19% 11%
Other Count 7 3 4 2 4 5 2 2 1 3 1
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
(Refused/NS) Count 55 26 29 23 31 37 8 10 19 2 3 18 6 7
5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 11% 2% 3% 11% 1% 2% 11% 3% 4%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME CANADIAN
Some

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec. Graduate Yes No Own Rent < $30K $30K - $59K | $60K - $99K $100K + Indigenous 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3rd+ Gen

BASE (1000) (168) (232) (583) (341) (642) (726) (213) (79) (204) (266) (290) (98) (121) (150) (579)
HIGHEST Grade school/ Some Count 38 38 5 30 22 10 9 6 10 5 9 4 4 20
VR OF o | Mo seheo! 4% 23% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Completed high school | Count 130 130 38 90 94 30 20 30 36 18 17 11 15 80
13% 7% 11% 14% 13% 14% 26% 15% 13% 6% 17% 9% 10% 14%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 66 66 31 35 39 19 3 18 21 15 11 4 6 39
trades training 7% 29% 9% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9% 8% 5% 11% 4% 4% 7%
Journey-Person Count 25 25 12 13 20 4 1 4 9 10 2 2 6 14
certificate 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Some community Count 43 43 15 28 34 6 4 7 9 13 3 3 9 26
college 4% 19% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Completed community | Count 145 145 55 88 110 29 10 32 40 37 11 12 19 92
college 14% 25% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 12% 10% 13% 16%
Some university Count 123 123 38 84 79 37 12 33 28 33 17 18 21 66
12% 53% 11% 13% 11% 17% 15% 16% 11% 11% 17% 15% 14% 11%
Completed university Count 414 414 142 270 323 75 18 72 113 158 28 65 68 239
41% 71% 42% 42% 44% 35% 23% 35% 43% 55% 29% 54% 46% 41%
(Refused/NS) Count 16 5 4 5 3 1 2 1 2 3 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
CHILDREN Yes Count 341 43 84 209 341 262 64 24 64 90 130 42 45 48 194
UNDER 16 34% 26% 36% 36% 100% 36% 30% 30% 31% 34% 45% 43% 37% 32% 34%
AT HOME No Count 642 120 147 371 642 462 147 53 139 176 158 55 74 100 384
64% 71% 63% 64% 100% 64% 69% 67% 68% 66% 55% 56% 61% 67% 66%
(Refused/NS) Count 17 5 1 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
CURRENT Own Count 726 116 153 453 262 462 726 26 124 211 256 58 77 110 463
RESIDENCE 73% 69% 66% 78% 7% 2% 100% 32% 61% 79% 88% 59% 64% 74% 80%
Rent Count 213 40 61 108 64 147 213 50 69 47 23 34 36 32 89
21% 24% 26% 19% 19% 23% 100% 63% 34% 18% 8% 34% 30% 21% 15%
Other Count 7 3 1 3 5 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 3
1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
(Refused/NS) Count 55 10 17 19 10 32 2 9 7 11 6 6 6 25
5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (484) (516) (331) (374) (296) (166) (187) (132) (165) (187) (164)
AGE 18 to 34 Count 331 184 147 166 165 331 166 165
33% 31% 37% 34% 32% 100% 100% 100%
35to 44 Count 187 123 64 93 94 187 93 94
19% 21% 16% 19% 18% 50% 50% 50%
45 to 54 Count 186 118 69 93 93 186 93 93
19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 50% 50% 50%
55 to 64 Count 154 92 62 63 91 154 63 91
15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 52% 48% 55%
65 and older Count 142 83 58 68 73 142 68 73
14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 48% 52% 45%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than Count 79 49 30 29 50 41 19 19 16 8 5 25 10 14
INCOME $30,000 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 12% 5% 7% 10% 5% 4% 15% 5% 9%
$30,000 to Count 204 114 90 90 115 74 58 72 36 23 31 39 35 41
$59,000 20% 19% 23% 19% 22% 23% 15% 24% 22% 12% 23% 24% 18% 25%
$60,000 to Count 133 87 46 75 58 46 51 36 29 29 17 17 22 20
$79,000 13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 18% 16% 13% 10% 12% 12%
$80,000 to Count 132 89 43 70 63 44 54 34 26 30 13 18 25 21
$99,000 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16% 16% 10% 11% 13% 13%
$100,000 to Count 184 105 78 95 88 58 82 44 22 44 29 35 38 15
$149,000 18% 18% 20% 20% 17% 17% 22% 15% 13% 24% 22% 21% 20% 9%
$150,000 or Count 107 71 36 56 51 20 66 21 10 33 12 10 33 9
more 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 6% 18% 7% 6% 18% 9% 6% 17% 5%
(Refused/NS) | Count 161 85 76 69 91 48 45 68 26 19 24 22 26 44
16% 14% 19% 14% 18% 15% 12% 23% 16% 10% 18% 13% 14% 27%
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SECTION DS

Demographics - Age, Family Income

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION E RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME CANADIAN
Some

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec. Graduate Yes No Own Rent < $30K $30K - $59K | $60K - $99K $100K + Indigenous 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3rd+ Gen

BASE (1000) (168) (232) (583) (341) (642) (726) (213) (79) (204) (266) (290) (98) (121) (150) (579)
AGE 18 to 34 Count 331 62 87 175 124 196 176 113 41 74 90 77 43 38 48 174
33% 37% 38% 30% 36% 30% 24% 53% 52% 36% 34% 27% 44% 32% 32% 30%
35 to 44 Count 187 17 38 129 133 54 141 39 8 42 56 62 17 28 25 106
19% 10% 16% 22% 39% 8% 19% 18% 10% 21% 21% 21% 17% 23% 17% 18%
45 to 54 Count 186 32 38 117 75 112 159 24 10 15 49 85 20 26 25 111
19% 19% 16% 20% 22% 17% 22% 11% 13% 8% 19% 29% 21% 21% 17% 19%
55 to 64 Count 154 27 33 89 6 145 131 18 7 28 40 44 12 16 24 98
15% 16% 14% 15% 2% 23% 18% 8% 9% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 17%
65 and older Count 142 31 36 73 4 135 119 18 12 44 30 21 6 12 28 90
14% 18% 16% 13% 1% 21% 16% 9% 15% 22% 11% 7% 7% 10% 19% 16%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than Count 79 29 20 30 24 53 26 50 79 13 12 9 40
INCOME $30,000 8% 17% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 24% 100% 14% 10% 6% 7%
$30,000 to Count 204 36 59 107 64 139 124 69 204 18 27 34 117
$59,000 20% 22% 25% 18% 19% 22% 17% 32% 100% 18% 23% 23% 20%
$60,000 to Count 133 28 33 73 41 93 108 21 133 5 18 30 77
$79,000 13% 16% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 50% 5% 15% 20% 13%
$80,000 to Count 132 18 26 88 49 83 103 26 132 17 22 14 73
$99,000 13% 11% 11% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% 50% 18% 18% 10% 13%
$100,000 to Count 184 17 45 121 79 103 158 16 184 24 17 25 115
$149,000 18% 10% 19% 21% 23% 16% 22% 7% 63% 25% 14% 17% 20%
$150,000 or Count 107 6 16 84 51 55 98 7 107 7 9 16 74
more 11% 3% 7% 14% 15% 9% 13% 3% 37% 7% 8% 11% 13%
(Refused/NS) | Count 161 35 35 81 34 116 110 24 13 16 22 83
16% 21% 15% 14% 10% 18% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/NS) REMOVED **

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18 -34 35-54 55 +

BASE (984) (105) (111) (102) (176) (99) (476) (508) (325) (371) (288)
HIGHESTLEVE: | Srade school/ Some high 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Completed high school 13% 13% 12% 13% 6% 10% 14% 13% 15% 10% 16%

tsrgtlz ?;ﬁ’;?nng'cesmp/ 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 10% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4%

Journey-Person certificate 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Some community college 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7%

g;{gg:’ted community 15% 16% 21% 7% 1% 10% 12% 17% 15% 15% 14%

Some university 12% 11% 9% 15% 13% 9% 12% 13% 14% 10% 14%

Completed university 42% 50% 36% 52% 60% 51% 38% 46% 37% 49% 39%
BASE (983) (104) (114) (103) (176) (95) (478) (506) (320) (373) (290)
CHILDREN UNDER | Yes 35% 36% 38% 34% 31% 27% 35% 34% 39% 56% 3%
16 AT HOME No 65% 64% 62% 66% 69% 73% 65% 66% 61% 44% 97%
BASE (945) (99) (110) (98) (172) (95) (461) (484) (294) (365) (286)
CURRENT Own 77% 75% 75% 89% 72% 60% 76% 78% 60% 82% 87%
RESIDENCE Rent 22% 24% 25% 1% 28% 40% 24% 21% 38% 17% 13%

Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
BASE (1000) (105) (114) (105) (176) (101) (484) (516) (331) (374) (296)
AGE 18 to 34 33% 25% 33% 24% 30% 42% 34% 32% 100%

35 to 44 19% 20% 19% 22% 19% 23% 19% 18% 50%

45 to 54 19% 25% 22% 20% 19% 13% 19% 18% 50%

55 to 64 15% 20% 14% 16% 15% 12% 13% 18% 52%

65 and older 14% 10% 13% 17% 17% 10% 14% 14% 48%
BASE (839) (85) (102) (89) (146) (94) (415) (424) (283) (329) (228)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 9% 5% 8% 4% 9% 22% 7% 12% 15% 6% 9%
INCOME $30,000 to $59,000 24% 17% 30% 12% 21% 29% 22% 27% 26% 18% 32%

$60,000 to $79,000 16% 21% 18% 12% 16% 18% 18% 14% 16% 16% 16%

$80,000 to $99,000 16% 13% 20% 21% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15%

$100,000 to $149,000 22% 30% 17% 27% 20% 10% 23% 21% 20% 25% 19%

$150,000 or more 13% 14% 6% 24% 19% 5% 13% 12% 7% 20% 9%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/INS) REMOVED **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME CANADIAN
Some

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec. Graduate Yes No Own Rent < $30K $30K - $59K | $60K - $99K $100K + Indigenous 1st Gen 2nd Gen 3rd+ Gen

BASE (984) (168) (232) (583) (337) (638) (721) (210) (78) (203) (265) (288) (98) (118) (150) (576)
g'fgggggﬁ{\‘% SJ:S; school/ Some high 4% 23% 2% 5% 3% 5% 12% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Completed high school 13% 77% 11% 14% 13% 14% 26% 15% 14% 6% 17% 9% 10% 14%
tsr;’(’;‘ees i‘g"ir’ﬁrz‘gcesmp’ 7% 29% 9% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4% 7%
Journey-Person certificate 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Some community college 4% 19% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4%
g;{;‘gfted community 15% 25% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 12% 10% 13% 16%
Some university 12% 53% 1% 13% 1% 18% 15% 16% 1% 12% 17% 15% 14% 1%
Completed university 42% 71% 42% 42% 45% 36% 23% 35% 43% 55% 29% 55% 46% 41%

BASE (983) (163) (232) (580) (341) (642) (724) (210) (77) (203) (266) (288) (97) (119) (148) (578)
CHILDREN UNDER [ Yes 35% 27% 36% 36% 100% 36% 30% 31% 31% 34% 45% 43% 38% 32% 34%
16 AT HOME [ 'No 65% 73% 64% 64% 100% 64% 70% 69% 69% 66% 55% 57% 62% 68% 66%

BASE (945) (158) (215) (564) (331) (610) (726) (213) (77) (195) (259) (279) (92) (115) (144) (554)
CURRENT Own 77% 73% 71% 80% 79% 76% 100% 33% 64% 81% 92% 63% 67% 77% 84%
RESIDENCE Rent 22% 25% 29% 19% 19% 24% 100% 65% 35% 18% 8% 37% 31% 22% 16%
Other 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

BASE (1000) (168) (232) (583) (341) (642) (726) (213) (79) (204) (266) (290) (98) (121) (150) (579)
AGE 1810 34 33% 37% 38% 30% 36% 30% 24% 53% 52% 36% 34% 27% 44% 32% 32% 30%
35 to 44 19% 10% 16% 22% 39% 8% 19% 18% 10% 21% 21% 21% 17% 23% 17% 18%
45 to 54 19% 19% 16% 20% 22% 17% 22% 1% 13% 8% 19% 29% 21% 21% 17% 19%
55 to 64 15% 16% 14% 15% 2% 23% 18% 8% 9% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 17%
65 and older 14% 18% 16% 13% 1% 21% 16% 9% 15% 22% 1% 7% 7% 10% 19% 16%

BASE (839) (134) (198) (503) (307) (527) (616) (189) (79 (204) (266) (290) (85) (105) (127) (495)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $30,000 9% 22% 10% 6% 8% 10% 4% 27% 100% 16% 11% 7% 8%
INCOME $30,000 to $59,000 24% 27% 30% 21% 21% 26% 20% 36% 100% 21% 26% 27% 24%
$60,000 to $79,000 16% 21% 16% 15% 13% 18% 18% 11% 50%. 5% 17% 23% 15%
$80,000 to $99,000 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 16% 17% 14% 50% 21% 21% 11% 15%
$100,000 to $149,000 22% 13% 23% 24% 26% 19% 26% 8% 63% 29% 16% 19% 23%
$150,000 or more 13% 4% 8% 17% 17% 1% 16% 4% 37% 8% 9% 13% 15%
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